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Supplementary Table 1. Age difference among groups.
	
	Mean ± SD
	Significance

	Age
	IN
	IIN
	IIH
	IN vs. IIN
	IN vs. IIH
	IIN vs. IIH

	Total
	9.17 ± 1.95
	8.86 ± 1.31
	8.96 ± 1.47
	ns
	ns
	ns

	Male
	8.8 ± 2.6
	9.2 ± 1.4
	8.8 ± 1.3
	ns
	ns
	ns

	Female
	9.3 ± 1.6
	8.4 ± 1.1
	9.1 ± 1.6
	ns
	ns
	ns


IN: normodivergent skeletal Class I malocclusion; IIN: normodivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; IIH: hyperdivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; ns: no significance; SD: standard deviation.


[bookmark: OLE_LINK1]Supplementary Table 2. Characterization of data from the measurement items in male individuals.
	
	Mean ± SD
	significance
	Post-hoc

	Class
	IN
(n = 15)
	IIN
(n = 28)
	IIH
(n = 23)
	IN vs. IIN
	IN vs. IIH
	IIN vs. IIH
	Multiple comparison

	ANB
	3.2 ± 1.1
	6.4 ± 1.2
	7.2 ± 1.4
	****
	****
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	SN-MP
	33 ± 3.0
	34 ± 2.5
	41 ± 2.3
	ns
	****
	****
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	FH-OP
	9.6 ± 4.0
	12 ± 4.0
	15 ± 1.8
	ns
	****
	0.003**
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	FH-POP
	16 ± 4.2
	19 ± 3.6
	22 ± 3.4
	0.044*
	****
	0.029*
	IIH > IIN > IN

	FH-AOP
	10 ± 4.6
	14 ± 4.6
	15 ± 3.6
	0.039*
	0.004**
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	POP-AOP
	5.9 ± 4.6
	5.3 ± 4.4
	6.7 ± 4.8
	ns
	ns
	ns
	-

	FH-NPo
	86 ± 3.4
	84 ± 2.8
	82 ± 2.1
	0.004**
	***
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	Chin Projection
	3.4 ± 0.66
	3.4 ± 0.64
	3.1 ± 0.41
	ns
	ns
	ns
	IN > IIH,
IIN > IIH

	Chin Height
	17 ± 1.4
	18 ± 1.6
	18 ± 1.2
	0.031*
	0.018*
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	Chin Shape Index
	20 ± 3.1
	19 ± 3.0
	17 ± 2.1
	ns
	0.003**
	0.028*
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	Symphysis Projection
	14 ± 1.5
	14 ± 1.4
	13 ± 1.1
	ns
	ns
	ns
	-

	Symphysis Height
	28 ± 1.7
	29 ± 2.0
	30 ± 1.9
	ns
	0.015*
	ns
	IIH > IN

	Symphysis Shape Index
	49 ± 6.0
	47 ± 5.7
	44 ± 3.4
	ns
	0.008**
	ns
	IIH > IN

	Chin Volume
	1044 ± 259
	1222 ± 340
	1085 ± 245
	ns
	ns
	ns
	-


IN: normodivergent skeletal Class I malocclusion; IIN: normodivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; IIH: hyperdivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; ns: no significance; SD: standard deviation; POP-AOP: posterior occlusal plane-anterior occlusal plane; ANB: Angle between Nasion-A point and Nasion-B point; SN-MP: Sella-Nasion plane to Mandibular Plane angle; FH-OP: the inclination of the occlusal plane; FH-POP: the inclination of the posterior occlusal plane; FH-AOP: the inclination of the interiorocclusal plane; FH-NPo: Frankfort Horizontal plane to Nasion-Pogonion line angle.
Significance: *p < 0.05; **p < 0.01; ***p < 0.001; *** p < 0.0001.


Supplementary Table 3. Characterization of data from the measurement items in female individuals.
	
	Mean ± SD
	Significance
	Post-hoc

	Class
	IN
(n = 35)
	IIN
(n = 22)
	IIH
(n = 27)
	IN vs. IIN
	IN vs. IIH
	IIN vs. IIH
	Multiple comparison

	ANB
	3.5 ± 1.1
	6.9 ± 1.1
	7.2 ± 1.2
	****
	****
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	SN-MP
	34 ± 2.4
	34 ± 1.6
	42 ± 4.1
	ns
	****
	****
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	FH-OP
	12 ± 3.0
	14 ± 3.3
	16 ± 3.8
	ns
	****
	ns
	IIH > IN

	FH-POP
	18 ± 3.5
	21 ± 3.7
	21 ± 3.5
	0.0096**
	***
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	FH-AOP
	12 ± 3.9
	15 ± 3.3
	17 ± 5.0
	0.023*
	****
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	POP-AOP
	5.6 ± 4.8
	5.5 ± 3.4
	4.4 ± 5.7
	ns
	ns
	ns
	-

	FH-NPo
	85 ± 2.7
	84 ± 2.5
	82 ± 2.8
	0.044*
	****
	0.025*
	IN > IIN > IIH

	Chin Projection
	3.5 ± 0.56
	3.2 ± 0.47
	3.0 ± 0.42
	0.038*
	***
	ns
	IIN > IN, IIH > IN

	Chin Height
	17 ± 1.6
	17 ± 1.5
	18 ± 1.9
	ns
	ns
	ns
	IIN > IN,
IIH > IN

	Chin Shape Index
	21 ± 2.9
	19 ± 2.5
	17 ± 2.2
	0.009**
	****
	0.031*
	IN > IIN > IIH

	Symphysis Projection
	13 ± 1.1
	13 ± 1.1
	12 ± 1.1
	ns
	****
	0.042*
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	Symphysis Height
	27 ± 2.3
	28 ± 1.9
	29 ± 2.6
	ns
	0.007**
	ns
	IIH > IN

	Symphysis Shape Index
	49 ± 5.2
	47 ± 4.3
	42 ± 4.2
	ns
	****
	0.002**
	IIH > IN,
IIH > IIN

	Chin Volume
	1076 ± 270
	938 ± 306
	1025 ± 286
	ns
	ns
	ns
	-


IN: normodivergent skeletal Class I malocclusion; IIN: normodivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; IIH: hyperdivergent skeletal Class II malocclusion; ns: no significance; SD: standard deviation; POP-AOP: posterior occlusal plane-anterior occlusal plane; ANB: Angle between Nasion-A point and Nasion-B point; SN-MP: Sella-Nasion plane to Mandibular Plane angle; FH-OP: the inclination of the occlusal plane; FH-POP: the inclination of the posterior occlusal plane; FH-AOP: the inclination of the interiorocclusal plane; FH-NPo: Frankfort Horizontal plane to Nasion-Pogonion line angle.
Significance: *p < 0.05; **p < 0.01; ***p < 0.001; ****p < 0.0001.


Supplementary Table 4. Spearman’s rank correlation between the inclination of OPs and the position and shapes of the chin and mandibular symphysis in individuals of normodivergent skeletal Class I malocclusion.
	
	FH-OP
	FH-POP
	FH-AOP

	
	Coefficient (r)
	p Values
	Coefficient (r)
	p Values
	Coefficient (r)
	p Values

	FH-NPo
	−0.6680
	<0.0001****
	−0.3598
	0.0103*
	−0.4264
	0.0020**

	Chin Height
	0.04025
	0.7814
	0.2311
	0.1063
	0.1665
	0.2479

	Chin projection
	−0.09392
	0.5165
	0.2144
	0.1349
	0.05434
	0.7078

	Symphysis Height
	−0.09409
	0.5157
	−0.05281
	0.7157
	0.09114
	0.5290

	Symphysis Projection
	−0.1659
	0.2496
	−0.04409
	0.7611
	0.1043
	0.4710

	Chin Shape Index
	−0.1456
	0.3131
	0.08156
	0.5734
	−0.03420
	0.8136

	Symphysis Shape Index
	−0.07246
	0.6170
	0.002298
	0.9874
	0.01530
	0.9160

	Volume
	−0.03561
	0.8060
	−0.01291
	0.9291
	0.2107
	0.1420


Significance: *p < 0.05; **p < 0.01; ****p < 0.0001.
[bookmark: _GoBack]FH-OP: the inclination of the occlusal plane; FH-POP: the inclination of the posterior occlusal plane; FH-AOP: the inclination of the interiorocclusal plane; FH-NPo: Frankfort Horizontal plane to Nasion-Pogonion line angle.
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